A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, APPROVING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH XCEL ENERGY FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO LOWER A NATURAL GAS 

LINE AS PART OF THE TOWER ROAD AND SOUTHERN STREET PROJECT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($410,000.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR 

TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO.   

RESOLUTION NUMBER:  2015-95 

WHEREAS, the Tower Road and Southern Street Project was approved by the City 
Council and budgeted in 2015;